| City of Plainville COMMUNITY WORK PROGRAM, 2013-2017 | | | | | | | | |
|--|------|------|------|------|------|------------------|----------------|---|
| Activity | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016 | 2017 | Cost Estimate | Funding Source | Responsible Party |
| Economic Development | | | | | | | · | |
| Prepare a Joint Economic Development Plan with the County, other cities, the Chamber, and the Industrial Development Authority to identify desired industry and suitable locations, and to develop a marketing strategy. | x | x | x | x | x | \$500.00 | Local | City, County, Chamber of Commerce |
| Coordinate with Gordon County Chamber of Commerce to promote development opportunities. | x | x | x | x | x | \$500.00 | Local | City and Chamber of commerce |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Housing | | | | | | | | |
| None | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Community Facilities and Services | | | | | | | | |
| Continue Support of Library | x | x | x | x | x | \$1,000 | Local | City |

| City of Plainville COMMUNITY WORK PROGRAM, 2013-2017 | | | | | | | | |
|---|------|------|------|------|------|------------------|------------------|----------------------|
| Activity | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016 | 2017 | Cost Estimate | Funding Source | Responsible Party |
| Fire Department Support and Improvements | x | x | x | x | x | \$10,000 | Local | City |
| Recreation Equipment, Camera, and General Improvements | x | x | х | х | х | \$50,000 | Local and SPLOST | City |
| Pole Attachments | х | | | | | \$17,000 | Local | City |
| Maintenance Equipment | x | x | x | x | x | \$8,000 | Local | City |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Natural and Cultural Resources | | | | | | | | |
| Review and possibly adopt measures that comply with GA DNR for protecting wetlands, watersheds, and groundwater recharge areas. | x | x | x | x | x | \$500.00 | Local | City |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | _ | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

| City of Plainville COMMUNITY WORK PROGRAM, 2013-20 |)17 | | | | | | | |
|--|------|------|------|------|------|------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| Activity | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016 | 2017 | Cost Estimate | Funding Source | Responsible Party |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Land Use | | | | | | | | |
| None | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Transportation | | | | | | | | |
| Street Paving as Needed | x | x | x | х | x | \$100,000 | SPLOST, Local, GDOT | City |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| General Planning | I | | 1 | | | L | 1 | |
| Local Comprehensive Plan Update | | | | | х | 0 | | City, NWGRC |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

| City of Plainville COMMUNITY WORK PROGRAM, 2013-2017 | | | | | | | | |
|--|------|------|------|------|------|------------------|----------------|----------------------|
| Activity | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016 | 2017 | Cost Estimate | Funding Source | Responsible Party |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Intergovernmental Coordination | | | | | | | | |
| Complete Service Delivery Strategy | | | | | Х | \$500.00 | Local | City and County |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

A RESOLUTION

Whereas, the Georgia Planning Act of 1989 requires local governments to develop and maintain a comprehensive plan to retain their Qualified Local Government status and eligibility for State permits, grants, and loans; and

Whereas, the City of Plainville has prepared a Five Year Community Work Program Update: 2013-2017 to the local comprehensive plan;

Now Therefore Be It Resolved, that the City of Plainville Five Year Community Work Program: 2013-2017 (May 2013) is officially approved and adopted.

So Resolved this ______ day of July, 2013.

محته

Mayor of Plainville)

Langston Attest: City Clerk